
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

(EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

2012-13 YEAR

Average

County FTE Salary

Barbour 2.50      59,827.20$   

Berkeley 32.00    65,611.38     

Boone 10.00    64,933.65     

Braxton 2.00      63,116.00     

Brooke 5.00      70,753.79     

Cabell 12.00    66,190.48     

Calhoun 1.00      58,871.00     

Clay 0.30      65,166.03     

Doddridge 3.00      63,530.47     

Fayette 10.00    56,833.85     

Gilmer 1.00      61,441.60     

Grant 3.00      62,076.27     

Greenbrier 8.50      69,045.03     

Hampshire 4.81      60,385.78     

Hancock 9.00      65,781.62     

Hardy 4.00      58,152.24     

Harrison 17.50    65,930.62     

Jackson 7.50      65,517.07     

Jefferson 12.00    64,868.14     

Kanawha 47.50    65,778.52     

Lewis 4.00      58,622.64     

Lincoln 8.00      58,295.24     

Logan 16.00    55,849.83     

Marion 10.00    62,684.22     

Marshall 5.00      66,037.95     

Mason 8.00      61,053.38     

McDowell -        -               

Mercer 14.00    63,348.45     

Mineral 7.00      66,910.86     

Mingo 12.50    61,130.20     

Monongalia 18.00    70,696.84     

Monroe 2.00      54,669.78     

Morgan 5.50      59,365.87     

Nicholas 3.50      63,993.50     

Ohio 8.00      71,943.31     

Pendleton 1.00      47,608.29     

Pleasants 3.00      60,498.33     

Pocahontas 1.00      42,052.50     

Preston 2.50      52,073.58     

Putnam 8.50      68,119.42     

Raleigh 15.00    67,844.43     

Randolph 5.00      56,651.10     

Ritchie 1.00      64,143.60     

Roane 4.00      49,325.13     

Summers 3.00      53,776.06     

Taylor 4.00      54,743.09     

Tucker 1.50      65,289.21     

Tyler 1.00      61,950.96     

Upshur 5.50      62,854.90     

Wayne 7.00      54,813.93     

Webster 1.00      48,167.20     

Wetzel 4.00      53,587.04     

Wirt 2.00      55,147.70     

Wood 23.00    66,963.67     

Wyoming 5.00      61,949.72     

Total 412.11 63,599.67$   

OSF

01/07/13

Avg Contracted Salaries Asst Prn 13



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

(EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL - ARRANGED IN)

(DESCENDING ORDER BY AVERAGE)

2012-13 YEAR

Average

Ct. County FTE Salary

1. Ohio 8.00      71,943.31$  

2. Brooke 5.00      70,753.79    
3. Monongalia 18.00    70,696.84    

4. Greenbrier 8.50      69,045.03    

5. Putnam 8.50      68,119.42    

6. Raleigh 15.00    67,844.43    

7. Wood 23.00    66,963.67    

8. Mineral 7.00      66,910.86    

9. Cabell 12.00    66,190.48    

10. Marshall 5.00      66,037.95    

11. Harrison 17.50    65,930.62    

12. Hancock 9.00      65,781.62    

13. Kanawha 47.50    65,778.52    

14. Berkeley 32.00    65,611.38    

15. Jackson 7.50      65,517.07    

16. Tucker 1.50      65,289.21    

17. Clay 0.30      65,166.03    

18. Boone 10.00    64,933.65    

19. Jefferson 12.00    64,868.14    

20. Ritchie 1.00      64,143.60    

21. Nicholas 3.50      63,993.50    

22. Doddridge 3.00      63,530.47    
23. Mercer 14.00    63,348.45    

24. Braxton 2.00      63,116.00    
25. Upshur 5.50      62,854.90    

26. Marion 10.00    62,684.22    

27. Grant 3.00      62,076.27    

28. Tyler 1.00      61,950.96    

29. Wyoming 5.00      61,949.72    

30. Gilmer 1.00      61,441.60    

31. Mingo 12.50    61,130.20    

32. Mason 8.00      61,053.38    

33. Pleasants 3.00      60,498.33    

34. Hampshire 4.81      60,385.78    

35. Barbour 2.50      59,827.20    

36. Morgan 5.50      59,365.87    

37. Calhoun 1.00      58,871.00    
38. Lewis 4.00      58,622.64    

39. Lincoln 8.00      58,295.24    

40. Hardy 4.00      58,152.24    

41. Fayette 10.00    56,833.85    

42. Randolph 5.00      56,651.10    

43. Logan 16.00    55,849.83    

44. Wirt 2.00      55,147.70    

45. Wayne 7.00      54,813.93    

46. Taylor 4.00      54,743.09    

47. Monroe 2.00      54,669.78    

48. Summers 3.00      53,776.06    

49. Wetzel 4.00      53,587.04    

50. Preston 2.50      52,073.58    

51. Roane 4.00      49,325.13    

52. Webster 1.00      48,167.20    

53. Pendleton 1.00      47,608.29    

54. Pocahontas 1.00      42,052.50    

55. McDowell -        -               

- Total 412.11 63,599.67$  

OSF

Avg Contracted Salaries Asst Prn 13
01/07/13



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

2012-13 YEAR

Elementary Middle/Junior High Combined

County FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

Barbour -      -               -         -               2.50       59,827.20     

Berkeley 11.00  63,708.51     8.00       65,814.05     13.00     67,096.78     

Boone 3.00    60,975.95     3.00       66,673.43     4.00       66,597.09     

Braxton -      -               1.00       62,227.20     1.00       64,004.80     

Brooke -      -               2.00       72,053.92     3.00       69,887.03     

Cabell 2.00    64,159.33     4.00       63,603.18     6.00       68,592.40     

Calhoun -      -               -         -               1.00       58,871.00     

Clay 0.10    60,697.20     0.10       61,249.30     0.10       73,551.60     

Doddridge 1.00    55,345.31     1.00       65,629.30     1.00       69,616.80     

Fayette 1.00    68,643.95     2.00       66,567.84     7.00       52,365.55     

Gilmer -      -               -         -               -         -               

Grant 0.50    69,236.16     -         -               1.00       53,269.65     

Greenbrier 1.00    56,857.24     3.50       69,643.06     4.00       71,568.71     

Hampshire -      -               1.81       50,169.78     3.00       66,549.42     

Hancock 1.00    56,102.88     4.00       61,003.33     4.00       72,979.58     

Hardy 1.00    61,663.42     1.50       58,425.04     1.50       55,538.66     

Harrison 4.00    60,695.50     4.00       65,012.25     9.50       68,521.57     

Jackson 1.00    64,011.20     3.00       61,857.40     3.50       69,084.17     

Jefferson -      -               6.00       63,837.58     6.00       65,898.70     

Kanawha 6.50    57,478.62     17.00     63,776.53     24.00     69,444.49     

Lewis -      -               2.00       57,547.80     2.00       59,697.48     

Lincoln 1.00    65,777.10     1.00       48,624.40     3.00       58,990.27     

Logan 2.00    49,620.90     5.00       59,621.58     9.00       55,138.62     

Marion 1.00    68,874.75     3.00       62,985.75     6.00       61,501.69     

Marshall -      -               1.00       70,376.08     4.00       64,953.42     

Mason -      -               -         -               5.00       61,210.98     

McDowell -      -               -         -               -         -               

Mercer -      -               6.00       61,692.26     7.00       63,950.70     

Mineral -      -               -         -               4.00       68,053.77     

Mingo 2.80    63,013.43     3.20       56,004.88     5.00       64,716.88     

Monongalia 6.00    65,880.73     5.00       66,463.52     7.00       77,848.74     

Monroe -      -               -         -               1.00       60,660.55     

Morgan 2.00    60,147.45     1.00       58,706.35     2.00       58,924.28     

Nicholas -      -               2.00       62,101.03     1.50       66,516.80     

Ohio -      -               3.00       69,838.87     5.00       73,205.97     

Pendleton -      -               -         -               -         -               

Pleasants -      -               1.00       56,675.41     2.00       62,409.80     

Pocahontas -      -               -         -               1.00       42,052.50     

Preston 0.50    54,975.88     -         -               2.00       51,348.00     

Putnam 2.00    65,558.88     2.50       69,175.76     4.00       68,739.48     

Raleigh 1.00    60,888.60     6.00       65,467.33     8.00       70,496.75     

Randolph -      -               3.00       56,203.40     2.00       57,322.65     

Ritchie -      -               -         -               1.00       64,143.60     

Roane 2.00    54,354.53     1.00       42,603.75     1.00       45,987.70     

Summers -      -               1.00       50,123.69     2.00       55,602.25     

Taylor 1.00    51,509.70     1.00       50,027.28     2.00       58,717.69     

Tucker -      -               -         -               1.00       62,030.88     

Tyler -      -               0.25       61,950.96     0.75       61,950.96     

Upshur 1.00    57,597.10     1.00       60,692.63     3.50       64,974.92     

Wayne 3.00    54,028.67     1.00       51,327.11     3.00       56,761.47     

Webster -      -               -         -               1.00       48,167.20     

Wetzel 3.00    54,032.76     -         -               1.00       52,249.86     

Wirt 1.00    56,614.00     -         -               1.00       53,681.40     

Wood 7.00    60,335.45     6.00       59,563.53     10.00     76,043.51     

Wyoming -      -               -         -               5.00       61,949.72     

Total 69.40  60,491.53     117.86   62,660.55     207.85   65,420.52     

OSF

01/07/13

Avg Contracted 

Salaries Asst 

Prn 13



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

2012-13 YEAR

Elementary

County

Barbour

Berkeley

Boone

Braxton

Brooke

Cabell

Calhoun

Clay

Doddridge

Fayette

Gilmer

Grant

Greenbrier

Hampshire

Hancock

Hardy

Harrison

Jackson

Jefferson

Kanawha

Lewis

Lincoln

Logan

Marion

Marshall

Mason

McDowell

Mercer

Mineral

Mingo

Monongalia

Monroe

Morgan

Nicholas

Ohio

Pendleton

Pleasants

Pocahontas

Preston

Putnam

Raleigh

Randolph

Ritchie

Roane

Summers

Taylor

Tucker

Tyler

Upshur

Wayne

Webster

Wetzel

Wirt

Wood

Wyoming

Total

OSF

01/07/13

Avg Contracted 

Salaries Asst 

Prn 13

Combined Total

FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

-              -               2.50      59,827.20     

-              -               32.00    65,611.38     

-              -               10.00    64,933.65     

-              -               2.00      63,116.00     

-              -               5.00      70,753.79     

-              -               12.00    66,190.48     

-              -               1.00      58,871.00     

-              -               0.30      65,166.03     

-              -               3.00      63,530.47     

-              -               10.00    56,833.85     

1.00            61,441.60     1.00      61,441.60     

1.50            65,560.72     3.00      62,076.27     

-              -               8.50      69,045.03     

-              -               4.81      60,385.78     

-              -               9.00      65,781.62     

-              -               4.00      58,152.24     

-              -               17.50    65,930.62     

-              -               7.50      65,517.07     

-              -               12.00    64,868.14     

-              -               47.50    65,778.52     

-              -               4.00      58,622.64     

3.00            58,329.86     8.00      58,295.24     

-              -               16.00    55,849.83     

-              -               10.00    62,684.22     

-              -               5.00      66,037.95     

3.00            60,790.71     8.00      61,053.38     

-              -               -                  -

1.00            69,069.89     14.00    63,348.45     

3.00            65,386.99     7.00      66,910.86     

1.50            56,593.28     12.50    61,130.20     

-              -               18.00    70,696.84     

1.00            48,679.01     2.00      54,669.78     

0.50            59,324.96     5.50      59,365.87     

-              -               3.50      63,993.50     

-              -               8.00      71,943.31     

1.00            47,608.29     1.00      47,608.29     

-              -               3.00      60,498.33     

-              -               1.00      42,052.50     

-              -               2.50      52,073.58     

-              -               8.50      68,119.42     

-              -               15.00    67,844.43     

-              -               5.00      56,651.10     

-              -               1.00      64,143.60     

-              -               4.00      49,325.13     

-              -               3.00      53,776.06     

-              -               4.00      54,743.09     

0.50            71,805.86     1.50      65,289.21     

-              -               1.00      61,950.96     

-              -               5.50      62,854.90     

-              -               7.00      54,813.93     

-              -               1.00      48,167.20     

-              -               4.00      53,587.04     

-              -               2.00      55,147.70     

-              -               23.00    66,963.67     

-              -               5.00      61,949.72     

17.00          60,536.35     412.11  63,599.67     


